
  

 
                     

 
          Memo 

 
To: Board of Directors 
From: Jeanene Weiss 
Date: September 14, 2021 
Subject: Monthly Financials 
 
 
 

Below are the District’s cash balances at August 31, 2021:  

 Cash in Bank (California Bank & Trust):                $   148,770.80    

 Cash in Bank (Arrowhead Credit Union):               $     71,575.61      

 LAIF:      $2,435,623.86 

 TOTAL:     $2,655,970.27 
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Monthly Budget Report
Crestline Village Water District, CA Account Summary

For Fiscal: Current Period Ending: 08/31/2021

YTD
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining Total Budget
August

Activity
August
Budget

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
YTD

Budget
Percent

Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

RESIDENTIAL WATER SALES 3,517,193.001,137,525.98 -34,402.70307,935.41100-411000 292,982.17 14,953.24 1,171,928.685.10 % -2.94 %

BUSINESS WATER SALES 0.0060,921.66 60,921.6619,583.46100-412000 0.00 19,583.46 0.000.00 % 0.00 %

OTHER WATER SALES 7,500.002,203.20 -295.801,943.10100-417000 624.75 1,318.35 2,499.00211.02 % -11.84 %

TAPS & CONNECTION CHARGES 5,000.006,420.00 4,754.00350.00100-423100 416.50 -66.50 1,666.00-15.97 % 285.35 %

SHUT-OFF & TURN-ON CHARGES 66,951.0033,713.80 11,405.768,427.82100-423200 5,577.01 2,850.81 22,308.0451.12 % 51.13 %

INTEREST REVENUES 20,000.00-1,125.19 -7,789.197.81100-492000 1,666.00 -1,658.19 6,664.00-99.53 % -116.88 %

TAXES REVENUE 281,102.00-37.72 -93,700.88-37.72100-493100 23,415.79 -23,453.51 93,663.16-100.16 % -100.04 %

AVAILABILITY ASSESSMENTS 141,000.00138,184.50 91,203.300.00100-493200 11,745.30 -11,745.30 46,981.20-100.00 % 194.13 %

GAIN - DISPOSAL OF ASSETS 0.005,250.00 5,250.005,250.00100-495100 0.00 5,250.00 0.000.00 % 0.00 %

CONTIBUTIONS IN AID RECEIVED 3,500.000.00 -1,166.200.00100-495250 291.55 -291.55 1,166.20-100.00 % -100.00 %

CONTRACT SERVICES PERFORMED 0.001,665.80 1,665.801,167.32100-495255 0.00 1,167.32 0.000.00 % 0.00 %

OTHER REVENUES 15,000.003,134.52 -1,863.48570.40100-495900 1,249.50 -679.10 4,998.00-54.35 % -37.28 %

Total Revenue: 4,057,246.0035,982.27337,968.57 7,229.03 1,351,874.28345,197.60 1,387,856.55 2.66 %2.14 %

Expense

WAGES - SOURCE OF SUPPLY 75,834.0027,010.71 -1,742.834,645.01100-511000 6,316.97 1,671.96 25,267.8826.47 % -6.90 %

MAINT. OF STRUCTURES & IMPROVE. 30,974.0013,359.51 -3,038.9911,224.13100-512000 2,580.13 -8,644.00 10,320.52-335.02 % -29.45 %

PURCHASED WATER 475,000.00283,622.80 -125,352.8062,044.48100-513000 39,567.50 -22,476.98 158,270.00-56.81 % -79.20 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT 10,000.0031.93 3,300.070.00100-522100 833.00 833.00 3,332.00100.00 % 99.04 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/STRUCT & IMPROV 25,000.00728.22 7,601.780.00100-522200 2,082.50 2,082.50 8,330.00100.00 % 91.26 %

FUEL OR POWER PURCHASED 70,000.0019,904.72 3,419.284,980.09100-523000 5,831.00 850.91 23,324.0014.59 % 14.66 %

WAGES - TREATMENT 18,000.009,386.79 -3,389.196,400.65100-531000 1,499.40 -4,901.25 5,997.60-326.88 % -56.51 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/BLDGS & GROUNDS 3,000.0079.63 919.9779.63100-532100 249.90 170.27 999.6068.14 % 92.03 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/FIXTURES,EQUIPT 10,000.001,675.59 1,656.41148.15100-532200 833.00 684.85 3,332.0082.21 % 49.71 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO STREET & ROAD 30,559.0012,751.01 -2,568.772,460.26100-542100 2,545.56 85.30 10,182.243.35 % -25.23 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO T&D MAINS 88,575.0037,175.13 -7,661.976,390.59100-542200 7,378.29 987.70 29,513.1613.39 % -25.96 %

LOCATING MAINS 25,915.009,082.24 -447.402,090.51100-542300 2,158.71 68.20 8,634.843.16 % -5.18 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO RES & TANKS 50,000.0042,049.85 -25,389.85234.37100-542400 4,165.00 3,930.63 16,660.0094.37 % -152.40 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO SERVICES 45,716.0018,145.72 -2,913.162,612.72100-542500 3,808.14 1,195.42 15,232.5631.39 % -19.12 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO HYDRANTS 20,000.0012,508.69 -5,844.690.00100-542600 1,666.00 1,666.00 6,664.00100.00 % -87.71 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO METERS, SHOP 5,000.00155.84 1,510.160.00100-542700 416.50 416.50 1,666.00100.00 % 90.65 %

MAINT & REPAIRS TO METERS,FIELD 20,000.009,750.07 -3,086.074,421.93100-542800 1,666.00 -2,755.93 6,664.00-165.42 % -46.31 %

WAGES - CUST. ACCT. - METER READING 15,000.001,622.85 3,375.15227.44100-551000 1,249.50 1,022.06 4,998.0081.80 % 67.53 %

WAGES - CUST. ACCT. - SERVICE CALLS 33,189.0010,723.92 334.642,803.01100-552000 2,764.64 -38.37 11,058.56-1.39 % 3.03 %

UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS W/O 3,000.000.00 999.600.00100-558000 249.90 249.90 999.60100.00 % 100.00 %
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WAGES - ADMIN - GENERAL 447,254.02145,925.96 3,099.0429,448.56100-561000 37,256.25 7,807.69 149,025.0020.96 % 2.08 %

WAGES - ADMIN - FIELD 180,287.9747,686.55 12,385.3710,253.49100-561500 15,017.98 4,764.49 60,071.9231.73 % 20.62 %

OFFICE SUPPLIES 8,965.001,596.89 1,390.23273.82100-562110 746.78 472.96 2,987.1263.33 % 46.54 %

CONFERENCES, TRAVEL, MEALS 3,000.001,990.99 -991.390.00100-562111 249.90 249.90 999.60100.00 % -99.18 %

BANK FEES 10,000.002,848.42 483.58408.00100-562115 833.00 425.00 3,332.0051.02 % 14.51 %

TELEPHONE & INTERNET 18,112.006,774.91 -740.032,237.28100-562120 1,508.72 -728.56 6,034.88-48.29 % -12.26 %

ALARM SERVICE 2,319.00549.08 223.60274.54100-562130 193.17 -81.37 772.68-42.12 % 28.94 %

UTILITIES 29,965.008,427.88 1,556.442,398.53100-562140 2,496.08 97.55 9,984.323.91 % 15.59 %

DUES, FEES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUBSCRIPTIO… 50,000.004,531.94 12,128.06378.24100-562150 4,165.00 3,786.76 16,660.0090.92 % 72.80 %

POSTAGE 35,046.0012,840.76 -1,163.442,359.21100-562160 2,919.33 560.12 11,677.3219.19 % -9.96 %

PRINTING & STATIONARY 15,000.003,795.75 1,202.2589.25100-562170 1,249.50 1,160.25 4,998.0092.86 % 24.05 %

OTHER EXPENSES 10,000.004,692.66 -1,360.661,541.82100-562180 833.00 -708.82 3,332.00-85.09 % -40.84 %

M&R - GENERAL - VEHICLES 62,000.0024,495.72 -3,837.321,886.36100-562200 5,164.60 3,278.24 20,658.4063.48 % -18.58 %

M&R - GENERAL - EQUIPMENT 0.001,967.68 -1,967.681,317.13100-562250 0.00 -1,317.13 0.000.00 % 0.00 %

OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTAL 4,906.001,840.72 -206.08499.03100-562300 408.66 -90.37 1,634.64-22.11 % -12.61 %

GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 16,462.003,915.81 1,569.31456.99100-562400 1,371.28 914.29 5,485.1266.67 % 28.61 %

SMALL TOOLS EXPENSE 3,000.001,220.58 -220.9873.43100-562500 249.90 176.47 999.6070.62 % -22.11 %

SMALL OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,500.0064.64 768.360.00100-562510 208.25 208.25 833.00100.00 % 92.24 %

COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 25,000.004,529.36 3,800.64700.34100-562600 2,082.50 1,382.16 8,330.0066.37 % 45.63 %

OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 213,000.0094,166.86 -23,195.265,187.95100-562700 17,742.90 12,554.95 70,971.6070.76 % -32.68 %

PERSONAL AUTO EXPENSE 1,500.000.00 499.800.00100-562800 124.95 124.95 499.80100.00 % 100.00 %

LIABILITY & CASUALTY INSURANCE 40,000.000.00 13,328.000.00100-563100 3,332.00 3,332.00 13,328.00100.00 % 100.00 %

WORKMENS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 69,280.0041,512.74 -18,428.661,398.11100-563200 5,771.02 4,372.91 23,084.0875.77 % -79.83 %

PAID TIME OFF 143,634.0051,548.92 -3,690.0816,253.15100-564200 11,964.71 -4,288.44 47,858.84-35.84 % -7.71 %

COMP TIME OFF 18,835.004,880.24 1,395.561,495.25100-564250 1,568.95 73.70 6,275.804.70 % 22.24 %

HOLIDAYS WITH PAY 49,353.008,705.67 7,738.730.00100-564300 4,111.10 4,111.10 16,444.40100.00 % 47.06 %

GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE 658,309.00231,582.57 -12,234.0554,811.97100-564400 54,837.13 25.16 219,348.520.05 % -5.58 %

EMPLOYER PAYROLL TAXES 27,857.007,602.04 1,679.881,690.26100-564500 2,320.48 630.22 9,281.9227.16 % 18.10 %

PENSION PLAN COSTS 338,691.00100,504.97 12,346.879,265.50100-564600 28,212.96 18,947.46 112,851.8467.16 % 10.94 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/GEN STRUCTURES 70,000.0027,129.34 -3,805.349,446.80100-567100 5,831.00 -3,615.80 23,324.00-62.01 % -16.32 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/GEN EQUIPMENT 62,754.004,830.63 16,078.97350.19100-567200 5,227.40 4,877.21 20,909.6093.30 % 76.90 %

MAINT & REPAIRS/OFFICE EQUIP 5,000.002,620.28 -954.281,570.28100-567210 416.50 -1,153.78 1,666.00-277.02 % -57.28 %

DIRECTORS' FEES 18,000.004,200.00 1,797.60800.00100-568100 1,499.40 699.40 5,997.6046.65 % 29.97 %

COLLECTION & HANDLING CHARGES 1,200.000.00 399.84-37.72100-568200 99.96 137.68 399.84137.74 % 100.00 %

Total Expense: 3,695,991.99-137,241.78307,876.00 40,285.27 1,231,504.00267,590.73 1,368,745.78 -11.14 %13.08 %

Total Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND: 361,254.01-101,259.5130,092.57 47,514.30 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.77

Report Total: 361,254.01-101,259.5130,092.57 47,514.30 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.77
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Group Summary

Account Typ…
YTD
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Variance
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Percent
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August
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August
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Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
YTD

Budget
Percent

Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue 4,057,246.00337,968.57 1,351,874.28345,197.60 1,387,856.55 2.66 %2.14 %7,229.03 35,982.27

Expense 3,695,991.99307,876.00 1,231,504.00267,590.73 1,368,745.78 -11.14 %13.08 %40,285.27 -137,241.78

Total Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND: 361,254.0130,092.57 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.7747,514.30 -101,259.51

Report Total: 361,254.0130,092.57 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.7747,514.30 -101,259.51
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Fund Summary

Fund
YTD

Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining Total Budget
August

Activity
August
Budget

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
YTD

Budget
Percent

Remaining

100 - GENERAL FUND 361,254.01-101,259.5130,092.57 47,514.30 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.77

Report Total: 361,254.01-101,259.5130,092.57 47,514.30 120,370.2877,606.87 19,110.77
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